K* / KM*
Model code K1 and K5 K2 for voltages up
50 V DC
K2 for voltages over
50 V DC
K3 K4
Circuit diagram
Subject to change · K_KM_8008_8en_05/2024

3 A
10 A
Ordering Code
Supply voltage range
12 V ± 15 %
24 V ± 15 %
110 V ± 15 %
230 V ± 15 %
max. 250 V
Connector type K1, K2 and K5 Connector type K3 and K4
Type of power supply
AC only
DC only
AC or DC
Design version
Without electronics, cable diameter 6-8 mm (0.24-0.32 in)
With LED and protective diode*,
cable diameter 6-8 mm (0.24-0.32 in)
With bridge rectifier and varistor,
cable diameter 6-8 mm (0.24-0.32 in)
With bridge rectifier, varistor and LED,
cable diameter 6-8 mm (0.24-0.32 in)
Without electronics, cable diameter 4-6 mm (0.16-0.24 in)
Order numbers and codes
Order code Order number Order code Order number
K1-G250AC/DC-10 16202200 K3-B250AC-1.5 16202300
K1-B250AC/DC-10 16202100 K4-G230AC-1.5 16203000
K2-TG230AC/DC-10 23927800 K4-B230AC-1.5 16202900
K2-TB230AC/DC-10 23927900 K4-G110AC-1.5 23929200
K2-TG110AC/DC-10 23927600 K4-B110AC-1.5 23929100
K2-TB110AC/DC-10 23927700 K4-G024AC-1.5 23929000
K2-TG024DC-1.5 16202800 K4-B024AC-1.5 23928900
K2-TB024DC-1.5 16202700 K5-G250AC/DC-10 16202600
K3-B230AC-3 23929300 K5-B250AC/DC-10 16202500
K3-G250AC-1.5 16202400
Connectors according to EN 175301-803, form A
*Diode applicable for voltages up to 50 V DC